
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:918
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2012
SAFETY OF MIGRANTS IN ASSAM
Jaiswal Shri Gorakh Prasad

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the people from other States residing in Assam are insecured;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto along with the effective measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): There is no such report.

(b): In view of the (a) above does not arise.

(c): State Government has made all precautionary and security measures to deal with the situation.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HOME AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

